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State Regulation and Rates
220 West Main Street’

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson PO Box 32010
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June 7, 2019

Re: Margaret Beaumont-Carver v. Louisville Gas and Electric Company
Case No. 2018-00172 ‘

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Pursuant to the Commission's Order dated May 21, 2019, in the above-referenced case,
enclosed please find an original and five (5) copies of the response to Commission
Staff’s First Request for information to Louisville Gas and Electric Company. Also
included is a motion to schedule an Informal Conference.

A verification page for witness Timothy Melton, manager, Customer Commitment, will
be sent to the Commission on Monday, June 10, 2019.

Please contact me if you have any questions concerning this filing.

»m
Michael E. Hornung \<
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MOTION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
TO SCHEDULE AN INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Louisville Gas and Electric Company (“LG&E” or the “Company”) respectfully
moves the Commission to schedule an informal conference in this proceeding between
the parties and Commission Staff.

LG&E believes that an informal conference to discuss the case in person may
help to further an understanding of the issues and lead to potential resolution of some or

all of the issues in this case.



WHEREFORE, Louisville Gas and Electric Company respectfully requests that
the Commission grant its Motion.

Dated: June 7, 2019 Respectfully submitted,

(g i Shggzon—

Allyson'K. Sturgeon

Managing Senior Counsel — Regulatory and
Transactions

LG&E Energy LLC

220 West Main Street

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

(502) 627-2088
allyson.sturgeon@lge-ku.com

Sara Veeneman Judd

Senior Corporate Attorney
LG&E and KU Energy LLC
220 West Main Street
Louisville, Kentucky 40202
Telephone: (502) 627-4850
sara.judd@lge-ku.com

Counsel for Louisville Gas and Electric
Company

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and correct copy'of the foregoing was
served on the following on the 7% day of June, 2019, U.S. mail, postage prepaid:

Ms. Margaret Beaumont-Carver

3906 Vermont Avenue
Louisville, KY 40211 Q/UM } M

Counsel for Louisville Gas anElectric
Company
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LOUISVILLE GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Response to the Commission Staff’s First Request for Information
Dated May 21, 2019

Case No. 2018-00172
Question No. 1
Witness: Timothy Melton

Q-1. Provide a copy of the Complainant's bills in connection with her personal account for each
month from May 2015 through June 2016.

A-1. Please see the attached bills from May 2015 through June 2016.

Please also see the attached spreadsheet labeled Exhibit A, which depicts the Customer’s
billing and account history from August 2014 through May 2019.



Exhibit A to Response to PSC-1 Question No. 1
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Exhibit A - Summary of Customer's Account History

Margaret Beaumont Carver - Account History
Studio 550 LLC — 08/05/14 - 05/05/15

Margaret D Beaumont —05/06/15 — 05/16/16
Studio 550 LLC — 05/07/16 — 06/06/17

Melton

Margaret Beaumont Carver —06/07/17 — present
Studio 550 LLC

-

| Debit Amount | Credit Amount | Account Balance

 BillDate [  Transaction Description
8/5/2014; Bill due 8/28/14 $73.71 $73.71
- 8/5/2014. Deposit $230.00 $303.71
-'8/5/2014  Installment Plan -$230.00 $73.71
‘ 8/5/20141;'Installment Plan $57.50 $131.21
. 9/4/\210]:4,* Bill due 9/29/14 $214.09 $345.30]
9/4/2014 Late Payment Charge $2.22 $347.52
9/4/2014 Removal from IP $172.50 $520.02
10/3/2014, Bill due 10/29/14 $152.82 $672.84
10/3/2014 Late Payment Charge $6.43 $679.27
11/4/2014Bill due 12/1/14 $154.02 $833.29I
11/4/2014 Payments received 10/3-11/4 -$490.00 $343.29
12/4/2014.Bill due 12/31/14 $242.34 $585.63
12/4/2014 Payments received 11/4-12/4 -$180.00 $405.63
~1/6/2015; Bill due 1/30/15 $293.67 $699.30
1]6/2015; Payments received 12/4-1/6 -$165.00 $534.30I
1/6/2015  Late Payment Charge $7.27 $541.57,
2/3/2015:Bill due 3/2/15 $322.99 $864.56
2/3/2015  Payments received 1/6-2/3 -$249.00 $615.56)
2/3/2015 Late Payment Charge $8.81 $624.37
3/6/2015: Bill due 3/31/15 $366.04 $990.41
3/6/,2015”‘ Payments received 2/3-3/5 -$500.00 $490.41
3/6/2015: Returned Check Fee $10.00 $500.41
3/6/2015' Returned Check $249.00 $749.41
4/7/2015; Bill due 4/30/15 $195.28 $944.69I
~4/7/2015 Payments received 3/6-4/6 -$383.00 $561.69
4/7/2015, Late Payment Charge $10.98 $572.67,
5/5/2015;Bill due 5/29/15 $133.95 $706.62
5/5/2015 Payments received 4/7-5/4 -$703.00 $3.62
5/5/2015 Returned Check Fee $10.00 $13.62
5/5/2015, Returned Check $333.00 $346.62
5/’28/2015,,E Final Bill due 6/19/15 51.34 $347.96
5/28/2015; Payments received 5/5-5/27 -$215.00 $132.96
5/28/2015 Intersted for Sec. Dep. -$0.17 $132.79
5/28/2015 Tansferred Balance $1,116.04 $1,248.83
5/28/2015 Security Deposit -$230.00 $1,018.83




Exhibit A to Response to PSC-1 Question No. 1
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Melton
s Margaret D Beaumont
BillDate | Transaction Description | Debit Amount | Credit Amount | Account Balance
~ 6/8/2015]Beginning Balance ' $1,018.83 $1,018.83
6/8/2015{ Modified Bill due 6/30/15 $178.15 $1,196.98
-6/8/2015} Payments received 1/1-6/6 -$132.00 $1,064.98
~6/8/2015| Pending Pledge -$400.00 $664.98
‘ r;6/78/-20'15 Security Deposit $230.00 $894.98
6/8/2015| Installment Plan $57.50 $952.48
6/8/2015| Installment Plan $100.00 $1,052.48
6/8/2015} Installment Plan -$716.83 $335.65]*
"7/7/2015} Modified Bill due 8/6/15 $223.21 ‘ $558.86
7/7/2015| Installment Plan $57.50 $616.36
7/7/2015} Installment Plan $100.00 $716.36
.8/4/2015} Bill due 9/4/15 $226.10 $942.46
8/4/2015] Payments received 7/3-8/3 -$335.65 $606.81
'~ 8/4/2015} Installment Plan $57.50 $664.31
8/4/2015| Installment Plan $100.00 $764.31
8/4/2015 $232.31**
‘97"3/2015 Bill due 10/7/15 $193.40 $425.71
9/3/2015}| Payments received 8/4-9/2 -$381.00 $44.71
9/3/2015{ Installment Plan $57.50 $102.21
: '9/_3/2'015 Installment Plan $100.00 $202.21
1'0/2/'-2’(:)15‘ Bill due 11/6/15 $170.95 $373.16
| 10/2/2015) Installment Plan $100.00 $473.16|
_‘11/2%-’2015 Bill due 12/9/15 $140.49 $613.65
11/2/2015{ Payments received 10/2-10/30 -$203.00 $410.65
11/2/2015{ Installment Plan $118.83 $529.48
12/4/2015|Bill due 1/11/16 $224.34 $753.82
12/4/2015; Payments received 10/31-12/3 -$300.00 $453.82
12/4/2015} Pending Pledge -$143.00 $310.82
12/4/2015} Installment Plan $100.00 $410.82
12/4/2015{ Installment Plan -$229.48 $181.34
1/6/2016i Bill due 2/9/16 $291.57. $472.91
1/6/2016] Installment Plan $100.00 $572.91
2/5/2016]Bill due 3/9/16 $325.00 $897.91
2/5/2016} Payments received 1/6-2/4 -$30.00 $867.91
' 2/5/2016} Installment Plan $181.34 $1,049.25
2/5/2016 Installment Plan -$181.34 $867.91
'2/5/2016] Installment Plan $100.00 $967.91
-2/5/2016} Pending Pledge -$253.21 5714.70J
3/4/2016Bill due 4/7/16 $260.73 $975.43
3/4/20164 Installment Plan $100.00 $1,075.43
4/5/2016 Bill due 5/6/16 $169.98 $1,245.41
4/5/2016¢ Payments received 3/4-4/4 -$353.00 $892.41
4/5/2016{ Installment Plan $229.48 $1,121.89]
i/:l/ZlG Bill due 6/7/16 $134.88 $1,256.77
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Melton

Margaret D Beaumont (continued)

—

"BillDate | = Trapsaction Description | Debit Amount | Credit Amount | AccountzBaIari'cﬁe.
~6/7/2016| Corrected Final Bill due 7/8/16 $56.57 $1,313.34
- 6/7/2016{Payments received -$167.00 $1,146.34
6/7/2016] Interest for Sec. Dep. -$0.44 $1,145.90
. 6/7/2016; Transferred Balance $69.55 $1,215.45
6/7/2016} Security Deposit -$230.00 $985.45
{ Payments received -$928.88 -$850.25
| Security Deposit $260.00 -$590.25
{Reconnect Charges $28.00 -$562.25
| Installment Plan $43.33 -$518.92
| Installment Plan -$260.00 -$778.92
{ Transferred Balance -$69.55 -$848.47
Bill due 7/29/16 $215.74 -$632.73
Interest for Sec. Dep. -$0.01 -$632.74
6] Instaliment Plan $43.33 -$589.41
Transferred Balance $985.45 $396.04,
Bill due 8/29/16 $201.05 $597.09]
Installment Plan $43.33 $640.42
Bill due 9/29/16 $191.05 $831.47
Installment Plan -$439.37 5392.10|
Instaliment Plan $94.89 $486.99
Bill due 10/28/16 $156.27 $643.26
Returned Check Fee $10.00 $653.26
Installment Plan $474.49 $1,127.75
Bill due 11/30/16 $120.76 $1,248.51
Payments received -$982.00 $266.51
Returned Check Fee $20.00 $286.51
Bill due 12/30/16 $206.86 $493.37
Payments received -$35.00 $458.37
Pending Pledge _ -$112.00 $346.37
Bill due 1/31/17 $282.19 $628.56
Bill due 3/1/17 $263.72 $892.28
Pending Pledge -$389.61 $502.67
Bill due 3/29/17 $214.08 $716.75
Bill due 4/28/17 $193.97 $910.72
Pending Pledge -$10.39 $900.33
Bill due 6/1/17 $119.70 $1,020.03
Bill due 6/19/17 $145.07 $1,165.10]
Bill due 7/13/17 $1.54 $1,166.64
Payments Received -$23.00 51,143.64
Interest for Sec. Dep. -$1.08 $1,142.56
.74 Security Deposit $882.56

-5260.00
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Bill due 7/31/17 : $172.27 $172.27

/2@=1k Payments Received -$997.03 -$824.76
Security Deposit $260.00 -$564.76
7l Transferred Balance $882.56 $317.80]

Bill due 8/29/17 ‘ $196.42 $514.22

SM/Z@l 4 Payments Received -$50.00 $464.22
74 Bill due 9/28/17 $160.93 $625.15
%075/2007) Payments Received -$223.00 $402.15
0752015 Bill due 11/7/17 $139.50 $541.65
Payments Received -$291.22 $250.43

1474 Bill due 12/7/17 $163.17 $413.60

74 Payments Received -$140.00 $273.60

Bill due 1/9/18 $230.72 $504.32

Payments Received -$50.00 $454.32

Pending Pledge -$112.00 $342.32

it 1Bill due 2/7/18 $386.96 $729.28
557 018 Returned Check Fee $10.00 $739.281
DY 0431 Bill due 3/8/18 $356.24 _ $1,095.52
5 Payments Received -$332.00 $763.52
72018] Pending Pledge -$205.09 $558.43
Tj Bill Due 4/6/18 $255.13 $813.56

18] Bill due 5/7/18 $246.07 $1,059.63

81 Payments Received -$75.00 $984.63

y Bill due 6/7/18 $150.64 $1,135.27
279 018{ Payments Received -$420.00 §715.27

:81 Pending Pledge -$130.00 $585.27
Returned Check Fee $10.00 $595.27
Installment Plan $258.56 $853.83
Installment Plan -$258.56 $595.27

Bill due 6/6/18 $204.28 : $799.55
8 Bill due 8/10/18 $174.94 $974.49]

8{ Payments Received -$595.27 $379.22

Bill due 9/7/18 $233.84 $613.06|

18 Payments Received -$50.00 .$563.06

2 Bill due 10/9/18 $172.51 $735.57

9/ Payments Received -$155.00 $580.57
] Bill due 11/7/18 $160.93 $741.50
‘; @/E':.*/ 0181 Payments Received -$235.00 $506.50l
RSP 018 Bill due 12/10/18 $163.43 $669.93
: 048] Payments Received -$80.00 $589.93
&_;/5/2 8] Pending Pledge -$143.00 $446.93
Bill due 1/10/19 $251.92 $698.85

Bill due 2/8/19 $284.26 $983.11

9} Payments Received -$50.00 $933.11

91 Bill due 3/11/19 $326.01 $1,259.12

191 Payments Received -$295.00 $964.12
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019 Bill due 4/8/19 ‘ $270.14 ’ $1,234.26
Bill due 5/8/19 $196.32 $1,430.58
Payments Received -$95.00 $1,335.58
 Bill due 6/7/19 $108.26 $1,443.84
ayments Received -$70.00 $1,373.84
' Pending Pledge -$400.00 $973.84

* The Installment Plan signed by Ms. Carver for $716.04 was filled out incorrectly by the Company
The correct installment plan amount is $716.83 as shown above.

** Due to a miscommunication internally regarding the Customer's payment history and a pending
agency pledge (totaling $532.00), the manually modified bill of $764.31 dated July 7, 2015, does not
accurately depict the Customer's correct account balance. The account balance of $232.31 is
correct as shown on the September 3, 2015, invoice. This situation was explained to the Customer
and to the KPSC when the issue was encountered.
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Customer Service:
Telephone Payments:

Walk-In Center Hours:

Online Customer Self-Service:

Reconnection of Service:

Service will be reconnected within 24 hours after verification of
full payment of the delinquent amount due. A reconnect fee and
a new or additional deposit will be required as a condition of
reconnection. If paying by credit card or at one of our Authorized
Payment Agent focations, you will need to call LG&E Customer

Service at

(Mon-F1f127%~m- to 7p.m. ET) FINAL PAY-. | - DELINQUENT -
press 1-2- : . L IS
(24 hours a day; $2.25 fee) DATE AMOUNT DUE
Mon-Fri 8a.m.to 5p.m. ET 05/14/15 $212 67
www.lge-ku.com (24 hours a day)
-ACCOUNT INFORMATION

Account Number:

Account Name: STUDIO 550 LLC

Service Address: 3906 VERMONT AVE

LOUISVILLE KY

Date Notice Mailed: 05/04/15

after payment is made in order to have

your service restored.

Unauthorized reconnection of service is a crime -
punishable by law.

DISCONNECTION NOTICE

,Payment reqmred by the ﬁnal payment date to av0|d dlsconnectlon

~212.67

BILLING INFORMATION

Your account is past due If the requnred payment is not received by the final payment date above, your service will be
subject to disconnection.

RETURNED CHECKS
Within the last 12 months, your financial institution has denied payment of at least two checks or automatic deductions

presented to LG&E as payment on this account. Therefore, it will be necessary for you to pay your total bill by money order,
certified check, cashier's check, cash or credit card by the due date printed on this bill.
authorized payment agents or at our local office. ANY FUTURE PERSONAL CHECKS RECEIVED WILL NOT BE APPLIED
TO YOUR ACCOUNT AND WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU.

Payments are accepted at one of our

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE

‘ tf you are unable to pay the total delinquent amount by the final pay date, call our Customer Service department. You may
also contact the Commonwealth of Kentucky's Cabinet for Families and Children at
availability of local, state or federal programs for assistance.

for information about the -

Customer Service || IEGNGNG

‘Account Number *

OFFICE USE ONLY:
MRU020000, G000000

- IECYCLED PAPER
Rev. 15.02.16

PRI -

PO BOX 9001960

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

LOUISVILLE, KY 40290-1960

Service Address: 3906 VERMONT AVE

Final Pay. . Delinquent:. - |-°* Amount & :
Date - . - Amount Due : Enclosed . ..
05/14/15 $212.67 $
#412303882 2#
STUDIO 550 LLC
3906 VERMONT AVE

LOUISVILLE KY 40211-3019

Attachement to Response to PSC-1 Question No. 1

Page 1 of 65
Melton
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Full payment of the delinquent amount due can be made:
.« By telephone when you call |||}l and press 1-2-3. Payment can be made any time day or night with
! electronic check, debit or credit card (transaction fees may apply).
« On-line at my.lge-ku.com. Payment can be made any time day or night with electronic check (no fee), debit or credit
card (transaction fees may apply). :
» At one of our Authorized Payment Agent locations. (Please present a recent bill at the time you make your payment.)
» At your local LG&E Customer Service Center.

The final pay date will not change upon receipt of future bills. If your service is disconnected and you disagree with the
reason of termination, call us at

If financial assistance is needed during the heating season (Nov. - Mar.) please contact one of the following:

Central Jefferson County - East Jefferson County -

Louisville Community Action Partnership Louisville Community Action Partnership
810 Barrett Ave. 4810 Exeter Ave.

Louisville, Ky. 40204 . Louisville, Ky. 40218

South Jefferson County -

Louisville Community Action Partnership
7219 Dixie Hwy.

Louisville, Ky. 40258

Attachement to Response to PSC-1 Question No. 1
Page 2 of 65
Melton
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a PPL company

" See the Billing Information section of this bill for important
information regarding payment on this account.

Customer Service:
Telephone Payments:

Walk-In Center:

Online Customer Self-Service:

(M-F, 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. ET) R IT NN B |
press 1.2-3 DUE DATE:)| " ~ Pay This Amount
(24 hours a day; $2.25 fee)
Open Mon-Fri 8 a.m. to 5 p.m. ET | 05/29/15 $346.62
M.Ige—klu.com (24 hours a day) — — -
ACCOUNT INFORMATION = "

Account Number:
Account Name:
Service Address:

STUDIO 550 LLC
3906 Vermont Ave
LOUISVILLE KY

Next Read Will Occur: 06/02/15 - 06/04/15
Averages for This Last Date Bill Mailed: 05/05/15  (Meter Read Portion 02)
Billing Period Year Year
Average Temperature 61° 60°
Number of Days Billed 31 0 S
Electric/kwh per day 29.7 0.0 , BILLING SUMMARY.. =~ = . .
Gas/ccf per day 0.7 0.0 Previous Balance 572.67
Payment(s) Received 4/7 - 5/4 -703.00
Balance as of 5/4 -130.33
Current Electric Charges 98.69
Current Gas Charges 34.70
Current Taxes and Fees 0.56 .
Current Charges as of 5/4 133.95
Other Charges (See Other Charges Box) 343.00
Total Amount Due 346.62 |
- T ELECTRIC CHARGES :
Rate Type: Residential Electric Service Meter Reading Information
Basic Service Charge 10.75 Meter # 760844
Energy Charge ($0.08076 x 922 kWh) 74.46 Actual Reading on 5/4/15 79911
~ dlectric DSM ($0.00520 x 922 k\Wh) 479 Previous Reading on 4/3/15 78989
Zlectric Fuel Adjustment ($0.00241 x 922 kWh) 222 Current kwh Usage 922
| Environmental Surcharge (6.740% x $92.22) 6.22 Meter Multiplier _1
Home Energy Assistance Fund Charge 0.25 Metered kwh Usage 922
| Total Electric Charges . $98.69
v G ) GAS CHARGES S
Rate Type: Residential Gas Service . . " Meter Reading Information
Basic Service Charge 13.50 Meter # 475349
Gas Distribution Charge ($0.26419 x 24 ccf) 6.34 Actual Reading on 5/4/15 6340
Gas Supply Component ($0.49951 x 19 ccf) 9.49 Previous Reading on 4/3/15 6316

Please see reverse side for additional charges.

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

customer Service || GG
T Payment :- .| PayThié‘ “4 - AmountDue - WinterHelp;-:'" |7 Amount
Account Number DueDate. .| Amount After Due Date " Donation _ ‘- "} *" Enclosed -
I 05/29/15 $346.62 $350.64 $
O Check here if plan(s) requested on back of stub
OFFICE USE ONLY: '
MRU02823004, GO00000 e
P572.67 - 3906 VERMONT AVE
PF.Y eB:P LOUISVILLE KY 40211-3019
L
& ¢ -
g
g
a8 PO BOX 9001960
z8 LOUISVILLE, KY 40290-1960
. Attachement to Response to PSC-1 Question No. 1
E  Service Address: 3906 Vermont Ave
H Page 3 of 65
Melton
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Account Number_ Page 2

'GAS CHARGES (cont)

‘5as Subpiy Component ($0.41597 x 5 ccf) . 2.08 Current ccf Usage - 24

jas DSM ($0.01311 x 24 ccf) 0.31 Meter Multiplier 1
was Line Tracker ($2.53 x 26/31 Days) 2.12 Metered ccf Usage 24
Gas Line Tracker ($3.77 x 05/31 Days) 0.61
Home Energy Assistance Fund Charge 0.25

Total Gas Charges $34.70

... -OTHER CHARGES

Return charges receivable 1 g ‘ 10.00
Reversal Debit ’ 333.00
Total Other Charges Due $343.00

TAXES AND FEES ™ -

Franchise Fee-Louisville 0.56
Total Taxes and Fees ] $0.56

BILLING INFORMATION

Late Charge to be Assessed After Due Date $4.02

RETURNED CHECKS

Within the last 12 months, your financial institution has denied payment of at least two checks or automatic deductions

presented to LG&E as payment on this account. Therefore, it will be necessary for you to pay your total bill by money order,

certified check, cashier's check, cash or credit card by the due date printed on this bill. Payments are accepted at one of our

authorized payment agents or at our local office. ANY FUTURE PERSONAL CHECKS RECEIVED WILL NOT BE APPLIED
TO YOUR ACCOUNT AND WILL BE RETURNED TO YOU.

“=nvironmental Surcharge: A monthly charge or credit passed on to customers to pay for the cost of pollution-control
_«#quipment needed to meet government-mandated air emission reduction requirements.

New enroliment only - Please check box(es) below and on front of stub.
] Budget Plan

[0 Auto Pay (voided check must be provided). Please note that any past due balance on your L GEE
account will be debited from your bank account immediately upon enroffment in the Aufo Pay program. To avoid
uninfended debits to your bank account, please make sure your LG&E account balance is current before enrolling
/n Auto Pay.

Please deduct my Auto Pay Payment from my Checking Account.

/ hereby authorize L G&E fo debit my bank account for payment of my monthly bill. This authorization
